  XRA1404
8-BIT SPI GPIO EXPANDER WITH INTEGRATED LEVEL SHIFTERS
SEPTEMBER 2011 REV. 1.0.0
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The XRA1404 is an 8-bit GPIO expander with an SPI
interface.  After power-up, the XRA1404 has internal
100K ohm pull-up resistors on each I/O pin that can
be individually enabled.

CS#
SCL
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER PACKAGE
NUMBER OF
GPIOS
OPERATING TEMPERATURE
RANGE
DEVICE STATUS
XRA1404IL16-F QFN-16 8 -40°C to +85°C Active
XRA1404IL16TR-F QFN-16 8 -40°C to +85°C Active
XRA1404IG16-F TSSOP-16 8 -40°C to +85°C Active
XRA1404IG16TR-F TSSOP-16 8 -40°C to +85°C Active
NOTE:  TR = Tape and Reel,   F = Green / RoHS
FIGURE 2.  PIN OUT ASSIGNMENTS - XRA1404
XRA1404
16-Pin TSSOP
3
5